
ORDINANCE NO. 20231109-052

AN ORDINANCE AN END NG THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 GENERAL FUND
OPERATING BUDGET (ORDINANCE NO. 20230816-008) TO INCREASE
REVENUE IN THE EMERGENCY N ED CA- SERV CES DE?AR-PEN- AND
INCREASE A?71071 A- ONS N THE EMERGENCY N EDICA- SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OPERATING BUDGET TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR THE TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Council amends the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 General Fund Operating Budget
(Ordinance No. 20230816-008) to increase revenue in the Emergency Medical Services
Department in the amount of $1,253,111 and increase appropriations in the Emergency
Medical Services Department Operating Budget by $1,253,111 to provide additional
emergency services for the Travis County Emergency Medical Services Fiscal Year
2023-2024 Interlocal Agreement.
PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on November 20,2023.
PASSED AND APPROVED

041*taNovember 9 ,2023 §-V
Kirk Watson

Mayor1 0-1/<2APPROVED: ATTEST:C i, ?-
Anne L. Morgan Myrna Rios
City Attorney City Clerk

Page 1 of 1


